VIRIÑA, Respondent-Mortgagors, with residence and 
postal address at San Roque, Liliw, Laguna and/or Block 
26 Lot 8 Ph. 4, Vallejo Place 4, Pasong Buaya, Imus 
City, Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which 
as of December 1, 2025 amounts to FOUR MILLION 
EIGHTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FOUR PESOS 
and 62/100 (₱4,018,104.62) Philippine Currency, ex-
cluding interest, penalty charges, attorney’s fees, sheriff’s 
fees and all other charges incidental to this foreclosure 
and sale, the undersigned Sheriff IV will sell at public auc-
tion on February 10, 2026 at 10:00 a.m.

[...]

estate property including improvements thereon, described in 
and covered by TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 
057-2020002402 of the Registry of Deeds for Province of 
Cavite, in order to satisfy the outstanding loan obligation of 
the Mortgagors in the amount of THREE MILLION THIRTY 
ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE PESOS & 
67/100 (P3,031,455.67), inclusive of interest, penalties, other 
charges, as of August 31, 2025, the undersigned Clerk of 
Court & Ex-Officio Sheriff of the Regional Trial Court of Cavite 
thru his deputy, Leonelle E. Mendoza, will sell at public auc-
tion on February 11, 2026 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning